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Parts catalog

o hr~0D

o

Please note the following when using the parts catalog.

. When ordering parts, always indicate the part number, part name, and the number of

parts required.

Parts are not always available, and it may take time for you to receive them.

There may be specification improvements or price changes.

Specifications and prices are correct as of July 2008.

Parts marked A\ are critical for safety. To maintain safety and performance, always
replace these parts with the parts prescribed.

The numbers that are circled in the exploded view are the same as the number for the
part being indicated.

Description of screw abbreviations

OO0 screw @ x

v Screw diameter  Length
Abbreviation Description

PC screw Cross recess flat head machine screw
PRC screw Cross recess oval head machine screw
PP screw Cross recess pan head machine screw
SW - PP screw Cross recess pan head screw with spring washer
PPT screw Cross recess tapping screw
PCT screw Cross recess flat head tapping screw
PTT screw Cross recess truss head tapping screw
PT screw Cross recess truss head machine screw
SET screw Slotted head stop screw
SQ - SET screw Square head stop screw
P - SET screw Pan head stop screw
PMT screw Primer truss head screw
HS - SET screw Hexagon head stop screw
P-R-W screw Cross recess round wood screw
P-C-Wscrew Cross recess flat head wood screw
P-R-C-W screw Cross recess round and flat wood screw
R - W screw Slotted round wood screw
PW - PP screw Cross recess pan head screw with small washer
SW-PW - PP screw Cross recess pan head machine screw with spring washer and flat washer




Model

LGH-15RS2-E

No. Parts No.

R50
R50
HOO
R50
R50
Y50
R50
R50
Y50

© XN e W

LGH-15RS2-E

213
213
312
091
213
061
213
213
029

607
344
007
380
711
717
710
381
712

Name of part

Flange

Hinge

PTT screw 4X6
Hanger
Maintenance cover
Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Fix piece

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

—_

28

— DN = DN

Critical

B B

Remarks

Price



No.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Model

LGH-15RS2-E

Parts No.

R50
M34
R50
R50
Y50
R50
Y50
R50
X31
HOO

028
398
213
028
039
214
029
151
088
000

067
077
480
465
452
708
708
283
223
332

1112 13

LGH-15RS2-E

Name of part

Special nut (8)
Tab washer
Centrifugal fan
Special washer
Motor

Motor plate
Motor fix plate
Capacitor

Cord clamper
PTT screw 4X10

14 15 16

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

CO W DN DN W= DD DD DD

17 18

19

Critical

A

Remarks

¢8.1

2.0 p F-430VAC

Price



No.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Model

LGH-15RS2-E

Parts No.

Y50
R50
M31
R50
R50
HOO
Y50
R50
R50

LGH-15RS2-E

029
541
234
095
213
000
029
213
054

707
715
089
156
713
007
260
150
225

Name of part

Damper motor cover
Damper support
Special bush

Pull spring

Damper

PPT screw 4X25
Damper motor

Rod

Bush

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

— = = DN = = DN =

Critical

A

Remarks

1. 8W-100V

Price



No.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
b5.
56.

Model

LGH-15RS2-E

Parts No.

HOO
HOO
HOO
HOO
Y50
D40
HOO
Y50
Y50
Y50
D41
HOO
R50
Y50
K83
X40

LGH-15RS2-E

000
000
003
013
031
067
056
031
009
029
093
000
069
029
223
181

487
349
005
076
216
250
075
707
268
709
223
488
236
226
225
226

Name of part

PTT screw 4X8
PT screw 4X8
PPT screw 3X8
Lock washer (4)
Transformer
Switch

Spring washer (4)
Fix plate

Relay

Control cover
Cord clamper
PTT screw 4X12
Terminal block
Insulation sheet
Bush

Cord clamper

41 42 44 43

50

Q ty Critical Remarks
pcs/unit for safety

29
3
6
1
1 A 0V/380-415V
2 A
1
1
1 A
1
1
2
1 A 6P
1
2
1
45 46 47 48 49

51 52 53 54

_7_

Price



Model

LGH-25RS2-E

No. Parts No.

R50
HOO
R50
R50
R50
Y50
R50
R50
Y50

L 0N

LGH-25RS2-E

036
312
213
091
213
061
214
214
029

607
007
344
380
711
718
710
381
712

Name of part

Flange

PTT screw 4X6
Hinge

Hanger
Maintenance cover
Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Fix piece

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

20

— DN DD DN =

Critical

B B

Remarks

Price



No.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Model

LGH-25RS2-E

Parts No.

R50
M34
R50
R50
Y50
R50
Y50
R50
X31
HOO

LGH-25RS2-E

028
398
213
028
030
214
030
151
088
000

067
077
480
465
452
708
707
283
223
332

Name of part

Special nut (8)
Tab washer
Centrifugal fan
Special washer
Motor

Motor plate
Motor fix plate
Capacitor

Cord clamper
PTT screw 4X10

Q ty
pcs/unit

CO W DN DN W= DD DD DD

Critical
for safety

A

Remarks

¢8.1
T6W- 100V

2.0 p F-430VAC

Price



No.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Model

LGH-25RS2-E

Parts No.

Y50
R50
M31
R50
R50
HOO
Y50
R50
R50

LGH-25RS2-E

029
541
234
095
213
000
029
214
054

707
715
089
156
713
007
260
150
225

Name of part

Damper motor cover
Damper support
Special bush

Pull spring

Damper

PPT screw 4X25
Damper motor

Rod

Bush

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

— = = DN = = DN =

Critical

A

Remarks

1. 8W-100V

Price



No.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

Model

LGH-25RS2-E

Parts No.

HOO
HOO
HOO
HOO
Y50
D40
HOO
Y50
Y50
Y50
D41
HOO
R50
Y50
K83
X40

LGH-25RS2-E

000
000
003
013
031
067
056
031
009
029
093
000
069
029
223
181

487
349
005
076
216
250
075
707
268
709
223
488
236
226
225
226

Name of part Q ty Critical Remarks Price
pcs/unit  for safety

PTT screw 4X8
PT screw 4X8
PPT screw 3X8
Lock washer (4)
Transformer
Switch

Spring washer (4)
Fix plate

Relay

Control cover
Cord clamper
PTT screw 4X12
Terminal block
Insulation sheet
Bush

Cord clamper

[\l
Ne)

0V/380-415V

B B

DN = = DN =N == OW

41 42 44 43 45 46 47 48 43

50 51 52 53 54 55 56

—11—



Model

LGH-35RS2-E

No. Parts No.

R50
R50
R50
R50
Y50
R50
R50
Y50

PN O W

LGH-35RS2-E

036
095
213
351
062
215
215
029

607
380
344
707
717
710
381
712

Name of part

Flange

Hanger

Hinge

Maintenance cover
Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Fix piece

—
N

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

DO DO DO DN — DN

Critical

B B

Remarks

Price



No.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Model

LGH-35RS2-E

Parts No.

R50
M34
R50
R50
Y50
R50
R50
HOO

11 12 13

LGH-35RS2-E

028
398
215
215
031
215
151
000

067
077
480
708
452
712
283
390

Name of part

Special nut (8)
Tab washer
Centrifugal fan
Fan base

Motor

Motor fix plate
Capacitor

PT screw 5X10

14

Q ty
pcs/unit

DO DD DD DD DD

20

Critical
for safety

Remarks

¢ 200

2.0 F-430VAC

Price



No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Model

LGH-35RS2-E

Parts No.

Y50
R50
M31
R50
R50
HOO
Y50
R50

LGH-35RS2-E

029
472
234
069
472
000
029
215

707
716
089
156
715
007
260
150

Name of part

Damper motor cover
Damper support
Special bush

Pull spring

Damper

PPT screw 4X25
Damper motor

Rod

Q ty Critical
pcs/unit for safety

— = DN = = DN

Remarks

1. 8W-100V

Price



No.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.

Model

LGH-35RS2-E

Parts No.

HOO
HOO
HOO
HOO
Y50
D40
HOO
X31
Y50
Y50
Y50
D41
HOO
R50
Y50
K83
X40

LGH-35RS2-E

000
000
003
013
031
067
056
088
031
009
029
093
000
069
029
223
181

487
349
005
076
216
250
075
223
707
268
709
223
488
236
226
225
226

Name of part

PTT screw 4X8
PT screw 4X8
PPT screw 3X8
Lock washer (4)
Transformer
Switch

Spring washer (4)
Cord clamper
Fix plate

Relay

Control cover
Cord clamper
PTT screw 4X12
Terminal block
Insulation sheet
Bush

Cord clamper

Q ty

w
w

— DN = = DN = = W = DN ==Y W

Critical
pcs/unit for safety

B B

3132 34 33 35 36 37 38

41

42 43 44 45

46

39

47

Remarks

0V/380-415V

6P

Price



Model

LGH-50RS2-E

No. Parts No.

R50
R50
R50
R50
Y50
R50
R50
Y50

O NSO W

LGH-50RS2-E

028
095
213
351
062
216
216
029

610
380
344
707
718
710
381
712

Name of part

Flange

Hanger

Hinge

Maintenance cover
Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Fix piece

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

DO DO DO DN — DN

Critical

B B

Remarks

Price



No.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Model

LGH-50RS2-E

Parts No.

R50
M34
R50
R50
Y50
R50
R50
HOO

LGH-50RS2-E

028
398
216
215
032
215
152
000

067
077
480
708
452
712
283
390

Name of part

Special nut(8)
Tab washer
Centrifugal fan
Fan base

Motor

Motor fix plate
Capacitor

PT screw 5X10

Q ty
pcs/unit

DO DD DN DN DD DD

20

Critical Remarks

for safety
A ¢ 200
A 150W- 100V
A 3.0 u F+430VAC

Price



No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.

Model

LGH-50RS2-E

Parts No.

Y50
R50
M31
R50
R50
HOO
Y50
R50

LGH-50RS2-E

029
472
234
069
472
000
029
216

707
716
089
156
715
007
260
150

Name of part

Damper motor cover
Damper support
Special bush

Pull spring

Damper

PPT screw 4X25
Damper motor

Rod

Q ty Critical
pcs/unit for safety

— o= DN = = DN

Remarks

1. 8W- 100V

Price



No.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.

Model

LGH-50RS2-E

Parts No.

HOO
HOO
HOO
HOO
Y50
D40
HOO
X31
Y50
Y50
Y50
D41
HOO
R50
Y50
K83
X40

LGH-50RS2-E

000
000
003
013
031
067
056
088
031
009
029
093
000
069
029
223
181

487
349
005
076
216
250
075
223
707
268
709
223
488
236
226
225
226

Name of part

PTT screw 4X8
PT screw 4X8
PPT screw 3X8
Lock washer (4)
Transformer
Switch

Spring washer (4)
Cord clamper
Fix plate

Relay

Control cover
Cord clamper
PTT screw 4X12
Terminal block
Insulation sheet
Bush

Cord clamper

41

Q ty
pcs/unit

— DN = = DN = = W= DN ==Y W N

31 32 34 33 35 36 37 38

42 43 44 45

Critical
for safety

B B

46

A7

Remarks Price

0V/380-415V

6P



Model

LGH-80RS2-E

No. Parts No.

Y50
HOO
R50
HOO
R50
Y50
R50
R50
R50
Y50

COXND O W

—_

LGH-80RS2-E

021
000
095
000
218
063
218
218
213
029

609
487
380
244
707
717
710
381
344
712

Name of part

Flange

PTT screw 4X8
Hanger

PT screw 6X12
Maintenance cover
Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Hinge

Fix piece

Q ty
pcs/unit

DO DO DD — O v OO

Critical
for safety

B B

Remarks

Price



No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Model

LGH-80RS2-E

Parts No.

R50
K83
K81
HOO
K83
R50
Y50
R50
R50
Y50
Y50
HOO
Y50

21

LGH-80RS2-E

218
466
454
157
195
000
033
480
218
033
033
061
033

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33

067
113
480
008
080
095
226
707
712
104
452
050
283

Name of part

Special nut(12)
Washer (12)
Centrifugal fan
PT screw 6X20
Special washer
Spacer

Bush

Fan base

Motor fix plate
Key

Motor

Nut (6)
Capacitor

Q ty

Critical Remarks Price

pcs/unit for safety

DD CO DD DD DD DD CO OO DD OO DD DD

A b 244
$17.5
5X5X%X11.5
A 330W- 100V
A 5.5 F-430VAC




No.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

Model

LGH-80RS2-E

Parts No.

Y50
R50
R50
M31
R50
HOO
Y50
Y50

LGH-80RS2-E

029
074
473
234
271
000
029
034

707
156
715
089
715
007
260
150

Name of part

Damper motor cover
Pull spring

Damper support
Special bush
Damper

PPT screw 4X25
Damper motor

Rod

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

— =N = DN ===

Critical

A

Remarks

1. 8W-100V

Price



No.

51.
52.
b3.
54.
b5.
56.
b7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

Model

LGH-80RS2-E

Parts No.

HOO
HOO
HOO
Y50
D40
HOO
X31
Y50
Y50
Y50
D41
HOO
R50
Y50
K83
X40

LGH-80RS2-E

000
003
013
031
067
056
088
031
009
029
093
000
069
029
223
181

349
005
076
216
250
075
223
707
268
709
223
488
236
226
225
226

Q ty Critical Remarks
pcs/unit for safety

Name of part

PT screw 4X8
PPT screw 3X8
Lock washer (4)
Transformer
Switch

Spring washer (4)
Cord clamper
Fix plate

Relay

Control cover
Cord clamper
PTT screw 4X12
Terminal block
Insulation sheet
Bush

Cord clamper

0V/380-415V

B B

N~ DN+~ +H~HFHE W~RDND 4~~~ O DN

51 53 52 54 55 56 57 58 59

1
SN
N>
X
/\g\’}ﬁ\\ ®
’/’d‘g:%: : N
pod .
//{;\/:/ ’N >
o

]

60 61 62 63 64 65 66

Price



Model

LGH-100RS2-E

No. Parts No.

Y50
HOO
R50
HOO
R50
Y50
R50
R50
R50
Y50

COXND O W=

—_

LGH-100RS2-E

021
000
095
000
218
063
219
219
213
029

609
487
380
244
707
718
710
381
344
712

Name of part

Flange

PTT screw 4X8
Hanger

PT screw 6X12
Maintenance cover
Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

Hinge

Fix piece

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

DO DO DO — O OO

Critical

B B

Remarks

Price



No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Model

LGH-100RS2-E

Parts No.

R50
K83
K81
HOO
K83
R50
Y50
R50
R50
Y50
Y50
HOO
Y50

LGH-100RS2-E

218
466
454
157
195
000
033
480
218
033
034
061
063

067
113
480
008
080
095
226
707
712
104
452
050
283

Name of part

Special nut(12)
Washer (12)
Centrifugal fan
PT screw 6X20
Special washer
Spacer

Bush

Fan base

Motor fix plate
Key

Motor

Nut (6)
Capacitor

Q ty
pcs/unit

DD CO DD DD DD DD CO OO DD OO DD DD

Critical Remarks Price
for safety
A ¢ 244
¢ 17.5
5X5X11.5
A
A 7.0 F+440VAC

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33




No.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

Model

LGH-100RS2-E

Parts No.

Y50
R50
R50
M31
R50
HOO
Y50
Y50

LGH-100RS2-E

029
074
473
234
271
000
029
034

707
156
715
089
715
007
260
150

Name of part

Damper motor cover
Pull spring

Damper support
Special bush
Damper

PPT screw 4X25
Damper motor

Rod

Q ty Critical
pcs/unit for safety

— = DN = DN e

Remarks

1. 8W-100V

Price



No.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

Model

LGH-100RS2-E

Parts No.

HOO
HOO
HOO
Y50
D40
HOO
X31
Y50
Y50
Y50
D41
HOO
R50
Y50
K83
X40

LGH-100RS2-E

000
003
013
031
067
056
088
031
009
029
093
000
069
029
223
181

349
005
076
216
250
075
223
707
268
709
223
488
236
226
225
226

Name of part

PT screw 4X8
PPT screw 3 X8
Lock washer (4)
Transformer
Switch

Spring washer (4)
Cord clamper
Fix plate

Relay

Control cover
Cord clamper
PTT screw 4X12
Terminal block
Insulation sheet
Bush

Cord clamper

Q ty
pcs/unit

— DN = = DN =W DN == ODN

Critical Remarks Price
for safety

A 0V/380-415V

A

51 52.53 54 55 56 57 58 59

60

61 62 63 64 65 66



Model

LGH-150RS2-E

No. Parts No.

R50
HOO
R50
R50
R50
Y50
R50
R50
HOO
Y50

COXN® O W

—_

LGH-150RS2-E

220
000
213
111
218
063
218
218
000
029

607
333
344
381
707
717
710
381
244
712

Name of part

Flange

PTT screw 4X14
Hinge

Hanger
Maintenance cover
Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

PT screw 6X12
Fix piece

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

-3
S >

—
O O > N0

Critical

B B

Remarks

Price



No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Model

LGH-150RS2-E

Parts No.

R50
K83
K81
HOO
K83
R50
Y50
R50
R50
Y50
Y50
HOO

218
466
454
157
195
000
033
480
218
033
035
061

067
113
480
008
080
095
226
707
712
104
451
050

Name of part

Special nut(12)
Washer (12)
Centrifugal fan
PT screw 6X20
Special washer
Spacer

Bush

Fan base

Motor fix plate
Key

Motor

Nut (6)

Q ty Critical Remarks Price
pcs/unit for safety

4
4
4 A ¢ 244
16
4 ¢ 17.5
16
16
4
4
4 5X5X11.5
4 A 380V-970W
16

21 22 23 242526 27 28 29 30 31 32

LGH-150RS2-E




No.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

Model

LGH-150RS2-E

Parts No.

Y50
R50
R50
M31
R50
HOO
Y50
R50

LGH-150RS2-E

029
074
473
234
271
000
029
271

707
156
715
089
715
007
260
150

Name of part

Damper motor cover
Pull spring

Damper support
Special bush
Damper

PPT screw 4X25
Damper motor

Rod

46 47 48

Q ty Critical
pcs/unit for safety

DO DO W DO DD DD

Remarks

1. 8W-100V

Price



No.

ol.
52.
53.
b4.
55.
56.
7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Model

LGH-150RS2-E

Parts No.

HOO
R50
Y50
HOO
HOO
Y50
HOO
X40
D43
X31
Y50
HOO
R50
R50
Y50
HOO
R40
D40
R50
HOO

LGH-150RS2-E

000
220
024
000
163
035
013
181
008
088
035
141
007
072
035
043
613
058
220
056

487
707
268
349
007
216
076
226
223
223
707
005
365
236
226
005
963
226
709
075

Name of part

PTT screw 4X8
Control cover

Magnetic contactor

PT screw 4X8
PTT screw 4X16
Transformer
Lock washer (4)
Cord clamper
Cord clamper
Cord clamper
Fix plate

PPT screw 4X20
Terminal block
Terminal block
Insulation sheet
PPT screw 4X6
Relay

Bush

Fix plate(cord)
Spring washer (4)

Q ty Critical Remarks Price
pcs/unit for safety

44
2
2 A 2. 2kW- 440V
4
16
2 A
2

[\
[\

B B

4p

A LY-2F AC100V

DN O 0O O DN DN DN

ol 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61

\




Model

LGH-200RS2-E

No. Parts No.

R50
HOO
R50
R50
R50
Y50
R50
R50
HOO

O 0N O W=

LGH-200RS2-E

220
000
213
111
218
063
219
219
000

607
333
344
381
707
718
710
381
244

Name of part

Flange

PTT screw 4X14
Hinge

Hanger
Maintenance cover
Filter

Lossnay core

Core guide

PT screw 6X12

Q ty

pcs/unit for safety

80
4
8
2
4
4
4
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Critical

B B

Remarks

Price



No.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Model

LGH-200RS2-E

Parts No.

R50
K83
K81
HOO
K83
R50
Y50
R50
R50
Y50
Y50
HOO

218
466
454
157
195
000
033
480
218
033
036
061

067
113
480
008
080
095
226
707
712
104
451
050

21 22 23

LGH-200RS2-E

Name of part

Special nut (12)
Washer (12)
Centrifugal fan
PT screw 6X20
Special washer
Spacer

Bush

Fan base

Motor fix plate
Key

Motor

Nut (6)

Q ty Critical Remarks
pcs/unit for safety

4

4

4 A ¢ 244

16

4 ¢ 17.5

16

16

4

4

4 5X5X11.5
4 A 380V-1100W
16

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

Price



No.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

Model

LGH-200RS2-E

Parts No.

Y50
R50
R50
M31
R50
HOO
Y50
R50

LGH-200RS2-E

029
074
473
234
271
000
029
271

707
156
715
089
715
007
260
150

Name of part

Damper motor cover
Pull spring

Damper support
Special bush
Damper

PPT screw 4X25
Damper motor

Rod

46 47

48

Q ty
pcs/unit

DO DO W DD DD

Critical
for safety

A

Remarks

1. 8W-100V

Price



No.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Model

LGH-200RS2-E

Parts No.

HOO
R50
Y50
HOO
HOO
Y50
HOO
X40
D43
X31
Y50
HOO
R50
R50
Y50
HOO
R40
D40
R50
HOO

LGH-200RS2-E

000
220
024
000
163
035
013
181
008
088
035
141
007
072
035
043
613
058
220
056

487
707
268
349
007
216
076
226
223
223
707
005
365
236
226
005
963
226
709
075

Name of part

Q ty Critical Remarks Price
pcs/unit for safety

PTT screw 4X8 44
Control cover 2
Magnetic contactor 2
PT screw 4X8 4
PTT screw 4X16 16
Transformer 2
Lock washer (4) 2
Cord clamper 22
Cord clamper 4
Cord clamper 2
Fix plate 2
PPT screw 4X20 4
Terminal block 2
Terminal block 6
Insulation sheet 4
PPT screw 4X6 8
Relay 4
Bush 6
Fix plate(cord) 2
Spring washer (4) 2

51 52

53 54 55 56 57 58

A 2. 2kW- 440V
A

A

A 4P

A LY-2F AC100V
59 60 61

62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70



Revision record

U153

Revision

Date

Overview

2008-07-24

Parts Nos. were changed due to the changeover to DecaBDE-free parts.

Page 5 Parts No. of No.15 was Y50 029 451.
Page 9 Parts No. of No.15 was Y50 030 451.
Page 13 Parts No. of No.15 was Y50 031 451.
Page 17 Parts No. of No.15 was Y50 032 451.
Page 21 Parts No. of No.31 was Y50 033 451.
Page 21, 25, 29, 33 Parts No. of No0.27 was R50 217 225.
Page 25 Parts No. of No.31 was Y50 034 451.

Other revisions
The issue number was UX06.

All pages Quantities (Q’ty pcs/unit) were revised.
Page 4 Parts No. of No.6 was Y50 029 717.
Page 6 Parts No. of No0.32 was R50 213 715.
Page 8 Parts No. of No.6 was Y50 030 717.

Page 5, 9 The circled area was illustrated as below.

Page 10 QParts No. of No.32 was R50 213 715.
Page 12 Parts No. of No.5 was Y50 031 717.

Page 13, 17 Parts Nos. HOO 113 327 and K83 139 329 of No.15 were deleted.

(Motor overhaul services are not provided.)
Page 12, 16 Parts No. of No.4 was R50 215 707.
Page 14, 18 Parts No. of No.22 was R50 215 716.
Parts No. of No.25 was R50 215 715.
The circled area was illustrated as below.

Page 16 Parts No. of No.5 was Y50 032 717.

Page 20, 28 Parts No. of No.6 was Y50 033 717.

Page 21, 25, 29, 33 Parts No. of No.23 was R50 218 480.
Parts No. of No.28 was Y50 033 707.

Parts Nos. H0O 121 327, HOO 225 327, and K83 431 235 of

No.31 were deleted. (Motor overhaul services are not provided.)

Page 22, 26, 30 Parts No. of No.45 was R50 218 715.
Page 22, 26, 30, 34 Parts No. of No.43 was R50 218 716.
Page 24, 32 Parts No. of No.6 was Y50 034 717.

Page 25 Parts No. of No.33 was R50 154 283.




U153

Revision

Date

Overview

Page 30

The circled area was illustrated as below.

Page 30, 34 Parts No. of No.48 was R50 218 150.

Page 32

Page 34

The circled area was illustrated as below.

—
—
N
w

4

No.45 (Parts No. R50 271 715) was added.




Printed in Japan
January, 1997
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